PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| Lye Hock Bernard Chan | 11/28/2006 | |
| Srinivasan Lakshmanan | 11/27/2006 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Avago Technologies Imaging IP (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. | | | | |
|-----------------|---|--|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | No. 1 Yishun Avenue 7 | | | | |
| City: | Singapore | | | | |
| State/Country: | SINGAPORE | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 768923 | | | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11640760 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(303)297-2266 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (303) 298-9888

jor.reinhart@klaaslaw.com Email: Correspondent Name: Avago Technologies, Ltd.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1920

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201-1920

70050959-1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Joy Reinhart NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 2

source=70050959-1#page1.tif source=70050959-1#page2.tif

PATENT

500265671 **REEL: 019214 FRAME: 0848**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 70050959-1

AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. P.O. Box 1920 Denver, Colorado 80201-1920

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION TO AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES (MAGING IP (SINGAPORE) PTE, LTD.

I/We the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to Avago Technologies Imaging IP (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Company Registration No. 200512334M), a company incorporated under the laws of Singapore whose registered office is at No. 1 Yishun Avenue 7, Singapore 768923 (hereinafter AVAGO), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AVAGO, and do hereby assign and transfer to AVAGO, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

| | 1 | METH | IODS AN | ID APPARA | TUS F | OR NAVIGATING A SUF | RFACE | |
|--|---|--|--|---|---|--|---|---|
| Filing date: | December | 18, | 2006 | _ Serial No | .: <u> </u> | /640,760 | - | |
| and renewals | of and substiteign thereto wh | utes fo | or said app | lication for Let | tters Pa | and all continuations, continu lent, and any and all Letters or; and any reissues, or ree. | Patent of the | e United States and of |
| enjoyed by A\ Letters Paten | VAGO, its succ | essor may b | s, assigns e gra n ted, | , nominees or reissued or e | legal re xtended | my/our name for Letters Pa presentatives, to the full end I, as fully and entirely as the de; | of the term of | or terms for which said |
| executed and request is mad to said inventi- legal represer improvement(all disclaimers and generally enforce, for its | I will not execude, and withou ion(s) or improntatives, and I/(s), said application and divisionation to do everythis or their own based. | te any tundu vemer agion attention a | agreement agreement de delay, extending the delay, extending the delay and the delay are delay and the delay are del | nt in conflict he decute and deli- application and municate to AV- etters Patents, , C-I-P's, reiss d AVAGO, its stent protection | erewith, iver all said Lasaid | wey the entire interest hereing and I/we further covenant at uch papers as may be necesteters Patent, to AVAGO, its or to its nominee, all known for in any legal proceedings, to make ors, assigns, nominees and invention(s) or improvement operation and assistance are | nd agree than ssary or desir successors, acts respecti to sign all law e all rightful or legal represe (s) in any and | t I/we will, each time a able to perfect the litle assigns, nominees or ng said invention(s) or ful papers, to execute aths and declarations, entatives to obtain and all countries provided |
| of any country AVAGO, as as any and all Le | y or countries f ssignee of the e | oreign entire ri of the t | to the Un ight, title a United Sta | iled States wh nd interest, any tes which may | ose dut / and ali | of Patents and Trademarks of Patents on ap y it is to issue patents on ap Letters Patent for said invent ued and granted on or as a | plications as lion(s) or impl | aforesaid, to issue to rovement(s), including |
| identified by th | | ket nu | mber and | | | sert the serial number and I soon as the same shall hav | | |
| IN W | ITNESS WHE | REGE | nl/we here | eunto set my/o | ur hand | (s) and seal(s): | | |
| ** | | 13 | <i>to</i> | | | Date Assignment Signed: | Nov 29 | 4,2006 |
| Inventor's Signat | ture (Sedi) | | | | | | | |
| Inventor's Typed | l Name: Lye Ho | ock Be | ernard Ch | an | | Date Application Signed: | Nov 2 | &, wob |
| State of | | |)) ss.: | | | | | |
| Count y o f | | |) | | | | | |
| Before known or proved act and deed. | e me this o to me on the bas | lay of is of sai | isfactory ev | personal dence to be the p | ly appear serson wh | ed no acknowledged the foregoing in: | strument of ass | who is personally ignment to be his/her free |
| | | | | | | Notary Public | | |

PATENTPage 1 of 2

REEL: 019214 FRAME: 0849

My commission expires:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I | //we_hereunto set my/ / M | our hand(s) and s | eal(s): | ما آل | |
|--|---|---|---|------------------------|---|
| inventor's Signature (Seal) | | | Date Assignment Signed: | 27° NW | 2006 |
| Hiveritor's Signature (Seat) | - | | | 27 ¹⁵ Nov | , |
| inventor's Typed Name: Sriniva | isan Lakshmanan | | Date Application Signed: | 27 " NOV | 2006 |
| State of |) | | | | |
| County of |) ss.:) | | | | |
| Before me this do known or proved to me on the bas free act and deed. | ay of, sis of satisfactory evidence | personally appeared to be the person who | acknowledged the foregoing | j instrument of assigr | who is personally nment to be his/he |
| | | | Notary Public My commission expires: | | |
| | | | Date Assignment Signed: | | |
| Inventor's Signature (Seal) | | | Date Assignment Signed | | |
| Inventor's Typed Name: | | | Date Application Signed: | | |
| State of |) | | | | |
| County of |) ss.:) | | | | |
| Before me thisdaknown or proved to me on the bas free act and deed. | ay of, is of satisfactory evidence | personally appeared _ to be the person who | acknowledged the foregoing | j instrument of assign | who is personaily Iment to be his/he |
| | | | lotary Public My commission expires: | | |
| inventor's Signature (Seal) | | | Date Assignment Signed: | | |
| | | | | | |
| Inventor's Typed Name: | | | Date Application Signed: | | |
| State of |)) ss.: | | | | |
| County of |) | | | | |
| Before me this daknown or proved to me on the basi free act and deed. | ay of, ; is of satisfactory evidence | personally appeared _ to be the person who | acknowledged the foregoing | instrument of assign | who is personally ment to be his/her |
| | | | lotary Public ly commission expires: | | |

PATENT2 of 2 REEL: 019214 FRAME: 0850

RECORDED: 04/26/2007